RESOLUTION NO. 2039

WHEREAS, Resolution No. 1442 provides that the City of Albany was granted a franchise by the City Council of the City of Albany for the operation of an ambulance business, and;

WHEREAS, it is necessary to amend the rates charged for various aspects of the City of Albany Ambulance Service, and;

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Mayor and the City Council of the City of Albany, Oregon that the following rates be established for ambulance service:

Base Rate Emergency	80.00	90.00*
Base Rate Transfer Mileage	60.00 2.00	80.00* 5.00*
Life Pak	110.00	5.00"
Medications & Injections	18.00	
I.V. Therapy	35.00	
First Aid Supplies	5.00	
Special Care	11.00	
Oxygen and/or Aspiration	14.00	
Resusitation	23.00	
Service Time or Standby Time	45.00/hr.	
Senior Citizen Discount	10% of bill	

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that this Resolution will become effective on the 26th day of January, 1979.

\*Rate for people residing outside of the City of Albany and the Rural Fire Protection Districts protected by the City of Albany.

For intercity hospital to hospital transfers, use City base and mileage rate.

DATED this 24th day of January, 1979.

Kirhard In<u>m</u>

ATTEST:

Recorder